

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 2 August 2021 1 August 2024 10382305 0415161

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### PLAKOR CZECH s.r.o.

Průmyslová 367, 742 51 Mošnov, Czech Republic

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

### IATF 16949:2016

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00016162-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design and injection moulding of plastic parts with subsequent painting and assembly.

Paul Graaf Chief Operating Officer, Management Systems, MSIS Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



00016162-001 0415161

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location

Activities

**Hyundai Motor Manufacturing Czech s.r.o.** Průmyslová zóna Nošovice, Hyundai 700/1, 739 51 Nižní Lhoty, Czech Republic

#### Plakor Co. Ltd.

Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 18255, 679-24, Hyundaikia-ro Namyang-eup, Republic of Korea

#### IATF 16949:2016

IATF 16949:2016

Sequencing, warehousing, logistics.

Purchasing, Supplier management, Sales, Process design, Product design, R&D, Laboratory, Testing, Information technologies



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom